FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDAT

06-30-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PA

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE LEGIS MANANE ENGINE DIRECTOR DIFTER WELLIN REPORT FROM		
11082354	₩	▼

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	101082354	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Katsuaki KURIHASHI JUN 2 5 1999	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MLC LIMITED COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1366-1 Hatsuoi-cho, Hamamatsu-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	cho, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	U-25-99	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. 5,437,625	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: George A. Loud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	₩ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD 3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
6 28/1999 NTHAI1 00000113 5437625		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
George A. Loud Name of Person Signing	Signature 25 JUNE 1999 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments/and document:

REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0054

70-1-215

WHEREAS, I, Katsuaki KURIHASHI, a citizen of Japan residing at 1366-1 Hatsuoi-cho, Hamamatsu-cho, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for "APPARATUS FOR INTUBATION OF LACRIMAL DRAINAGE PATHWAY", which Letters Patent is numbered 5,437,625 and bears the date of August 1, 1995, and

WHEREAS, I, Katsuaki KURIHASHI, am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, MLC Limited Company (Hereinafter the "MLC") a Corporation of Japan, located at 1366-1 Hatsuoi-cho, Hamamatsucho, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by MLC, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Katsuaki KURIHASHI have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to MLC, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by MLC, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Katsuaki KURIHASHI if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Katsuaki Kunhashi June 16 1999
Vatouaki Kunhashi June 16 1999

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

PATENT 'REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0055